2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
— No.
APONTE S 23-123
HARYILLA : Date: April 4,2023
KELLY %/
MORRELL P Page 10F75
RUSSELL 111 u Subject: BILLS LIST
STEWART e
Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNG
TOTALS i i Dollar $4,509,901.55
pu ,, Amount:
Offered by:
Seconded by: Prepared By: Katia Minaya

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above
date at a Regular Meeting by./’L : (
e u;k;,z, ;% ;é /ﬁ
Jeamn;z’ Siek, RMC, Borough Clerk
Borough of Dumont Bergen County, New Jersey

I, Jeanine . Siek, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Dumont at
a meeting held on April 4, 2023. ;

Jéﬁn‘lne E. Slek RMC
Municipal Clerk




BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $4,509,901.55

CAPITAL ACCOUNT $195,412.54
CURRENT ACCOUNT $1,203,435.61
ESCROW ACCOUNT

BERN ROOT, LLC $187.50
RECREATION TRUST $23,003.90
RECREATION BEQUEST $3,222.00
WIRE TRANSFER

DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION $3,084,640.00




March 30, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

01:10 pu Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: First to Last Range of Check Dates: 03/08/23 to 04/04/23
Report Type: All Chacks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER
5358 (3/08/23  DCGINGOS DCG, INC 5830
21-01250 8 MUNICIPAL COMPLEX FLOOD REPAIR 2,640.00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 1 1
(d) {ORD #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
21-01250 G MUNICIPAL COMPLEX FLOOD REPAIR 7,820,00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 2 1
(d) FORD #1578] MUNICTPAL COMPLEX COSTS
22-01620 3 INSTALL EJECTOR PUMP & REROUTE 38,860.00 C-04-55-967-040 Budget 301
(d) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
49,420.00
5359 04/04/23 1075eM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC 5837
23-00237 1 2022 CHEVY TAHOE REAR STORAGE 3,905.00 C-04-55-968-005 Budget 1 1
(8) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
5360 04/04/23  COSTAQOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 5837
23-00597 1 DROPPED OFF PAYMENT#2? CDBG COL 165.00 C-04-55-973-004 Budget 7 1
DJROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
5361 04/04/23 MS-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 5837
23-00628 1 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 136,566.76 C-04-55-974-002 Budget I 1
First Responder Radios
23-00628 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 5,355.78 (C-04-55-974-002 Budget 4 1
First Responder Radios
141,922.54
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 4 0 195,412.54 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 6 0.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 195,412.54 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2530 04/04/23  BERMROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5840
23-00532 1 MPMR LLC - Invoice 10187 187.50 £-77-66-345-829 Budget 1 1
M.P.M.R. LLC
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 187.50 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 187.50 .00
MARINER SENIOR  MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT
1034 04/04/23  AWORLOOS A WORLD OF FOOD CATERING NO 5839
23-00578 1 ST. PATRICKS DAY CATERING SERV 3,222.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budget 1 1

SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
01:10 P Check Register By Check Date

Page No; 2

Chack # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINER SENIOR  MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT  Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 3,222.00 ¢.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 3,222.00 .00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
68149 03/09/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5831
23-00513 1 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: § 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget I 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00513 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: § 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00513 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 5,031.65 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00513 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00513 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00513 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: 5 7,925.75 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR
23-00513 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pr#: 5 43,58 3-01-21-190-101 Budgat 7 1
AFFORDABLE -~ REGULAR
23-00513 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppé: 5 142,960,20 3-01-25-240-101 Budget 8§ 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00513 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 4,341.52 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 9 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00513 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: 5 36,110.25 3-01-55-164-200 Budget 01
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-00513 11 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: § 646.45 3-01-23-221-200 Budget o1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00513 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 8,490.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 2 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
23-00513 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: § 19,741.78 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 3 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
23-00513 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: § 1,314.08 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 1“1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00513 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: § 416.66 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 5 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00513 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 192.31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget v 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)
23-00513 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#. 5 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
23-00513 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pPé: 5 65,814.21 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
23-00513 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 9,780.15 3-01-26-290-102 Budget B 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
23-00513 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: 5 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
23-00513 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: 5 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 211
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
23-00513 22 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppk: § 74.78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 2 1

RECYCLING - REGULAR (CCORDINATOR}




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3

01:10 P Check Register By Check Date
check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68149 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-00513 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 192.31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 23 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)
23-00513 24 PaY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 5,258.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 241
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
23-00513 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pPé: § 920,28 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 51
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
23-00513 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppé: 5 3,058.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 2 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
23-00513 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: 5 3,950.42 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 271
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
23-00513 28 pAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#: § 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget B 1
RECREATION - REGULAR
23-00513 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 29 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00513 30 PAY WEEX OF 3/10/23 - pp#: 5 15,836.60 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 001
DUE FROM LIBRARY
23-00513 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: 5 4,498.18 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 301
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
23-00513 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP: § 159.18 3-01-43-490-102 Budget 2 1
MUNICIPAL - SPECTAL SESSIONS
23-00513 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 10,001.50 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 331
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-00513 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP#: § 4,835.37 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 41
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-00513 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: § 294,37 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 35 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-00513 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#: 5 249,61 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 6 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
370,273.66
68150 03/22/23  BO06Y BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5833
23-00579 1 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ppi: 6 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 2 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00579 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PPt 6 3,625.00 3-01-20-110-101 Budget 31
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR
23-00579 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pri: 6 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 4 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00579 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 5,031.65 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 5 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00579 S PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pPE: 6 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 6 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00579 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#: 6 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 7 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00579 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 8,658.57 3-01-22-195-101 Budget § 1
UCC - REGULAR
23-00579 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 40,76 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 9 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-00579 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pe#: 6 142,452.82  3-01-25-240-101 Budget 16 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00579 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pPé: 6 1,282.51 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 1 1

POLICE - OVERTIME
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Check # Check bate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68150 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-00579 11 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 41,959.71 3-01-55-164-200 Budget o1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-00579 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 646.45 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 131
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ppf: 6 10,605.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 4 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-00579 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pek: 6 19,741.78  3-01-25-240-104 Budget 5 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-00579 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ppi: 6 608.67 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 16 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00579 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ppré: 6 416,66 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 17 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 18 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-00579 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 2,080.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 19 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-00579 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 65,814.21 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00579 20 PAY WEEX OF 3/24/23 - ppé. 6 2,187.25 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 11
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-00579 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 6 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget n o1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00579 22 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pPk: 6 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 231
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00579 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 74.78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 4 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR {COORDINATOR)

23-00579 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 25 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-00579 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 6 5,335.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 26 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-00579 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pré: 6 241,12 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 271
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00579 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 28 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-00579 28 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 4,311.67 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 9 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00579 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#. 6 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 001
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00579 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 6 341.13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 31 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 6 16,312.62 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 32 01
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00579 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PPk 6 3,861.55 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 301
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-00579 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 318.36 3-01-43-490-102 Budget 4 1
MUNICIPAL - SPECIAL SESSIONS

23-00579 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 9,986.54 3-01-36-472-282 Budget /1
SOCTAL SECURITY -~ CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00579 35 PAY WEEX OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 4,865.08 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 1

SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
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Check # Check pate vendor

raconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68150 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-00579 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 255.11 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 71
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-00579 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pe#: 6 228.35 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 38 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
372,271.31
68151 04/04/23 1075eM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC 5836
22-01276 1 Fire chief vehicle Upfitting 35,064.69 2-01-25-265-244 Budget 7 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68152 04/04/23 AGO08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY €O 5836
23-00538 1 DPW - PARTS & MAINTENANCE 225.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
68153 04/04/23 AL909  ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT 5836
23-00279 1 F.D.TRAINING CLASSES ON DVD 388,49 3-01-25-265-233 Budget 5 1
FERE DEPT - DRILL/TRAINING/TUITION
68154 04/04/23  ALSTADOS Alstar Seating 5836
23-00429 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 525.00 3-01-26-200-243 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68155 04/04/23 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 5836
23-00366 1 BLD. GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 11
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00366 2 BLD. GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget o1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00428 1 DPW UNTFORMS & MATS 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00485 1 DPW UNITFORM & MATS 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 152 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
384.46
68156 - 04/04/23  AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5836
23-00455 1 office supplies 46,44 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 135 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00494 1 DESK CHAIR 96.99 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 162 1
RECREATION ~ SUMMER REC
23-00494 2 ZIP LOCK SANDWICH BAGS 6.99 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 163 1
RECREATEON - SUMMER REC
23-00494 3 BASIC EXAM GLOVES X-LARGE 13.98 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 64 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 4 BASIC EXAM GLOVES SMALL 24,54 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 0 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 5 BASIC EXAM GLOVES 27.16 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 166 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 6 GALLON ZIP LOCK BAGS 23.95 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 167 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 7 PLASTIC 2 POCKET FOLDERS 59.90 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 16 1

RECREATION - SUMMER REC



March 30, 2023
01:10 p¥

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 6

Check Register By Check bate

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT..SPENCER Continued
68156 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Continued
23-00494 8 BACK PACK BAGS 13.99 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 169 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 9 BACK PACK BAGS 54,29 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 7 1
_ RECREATION - SUMMER REC
368.23
68157 04/04/23  APRUZO0S APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRO & 5836
22-00632 12 PROF SRV LABOR COUNSEL DEC/22 3,461.50 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 5 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00595 2 PROF.SERV LABOR COUNSEL FEB/23 4,278.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 236 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
7,739.50
68158 04/04/23 ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT 5836
23-00523 1 DPW - Non Treated Road Salt 6,097.61 3-01-26-290-295 Budget 200 1
STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT
68159 04/04/23  ATLANOGS ATEANTIC RENT A FENCE 5836
23-00175 4 TEMP FENSE LEASE MARCH 2023 210.38 3-01-20-100-296 Budget 27 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
68160 04/04/23  ATNOROOS AT NORTHERM NEW JERSEY, LLC 5836
23-00042 1 VALVE ASSY BRAKE 589.18 3-01-26-290-22¢ Budget 13 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
23-00334 1 DPw Truck #242 391,21 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 63 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
980.39
68161 04/04/23  AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE (0. 5836
23-00246 2 DPW TRUCK 236 - AIR COMPRESSOR 996.41 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 43 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00246 3 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 187.83 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 44 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00549 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 547.24  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 26 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-0054% 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 233.48 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 71
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
1,964.96
68162 04/04/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5836
23-00501 1 Spring Meeting Judi & Glenda 40,00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 78 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68163 04/04/23 BCB13  BCPWA 5836
23-00231 1 BCPwA - 2023 Membership Dues 75.00 3-01-26-290-208 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - DUES & MEMBERSHIPS
68164 04/04/23 BE045  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5836
23-00020 2 paint for Truck #233 49,99 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 9 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68164 BENIAMIN BROS INC. Continued
23-00020 6 DPW Parts & Maintenance 166,91 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00539 1 BORO SUPPLIES 40,71 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 21
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
257.61
68165 04/04/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5836
23-00530 1 Master Plan - Inv: 10101 187.50 3-01-21-180-223 Budget 4 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
23-00531 1 JLUB - General - Inv, 10188 187.50 3-01-21-180-223 Budget 5 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
375.00
68166 04/04/23 800023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5836
23-00379 4 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 575.55 3-01-20-156-233 Budget B 1
SPECTAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 5 EEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 189,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 79 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 & LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 324.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 80 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SFRVICES
23-00379 7 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 54.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 81 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 8 LEGAL SFRVICE FEBRUARY 2023 575.55 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 82 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,718.1¢
68167 04/04/23 80070  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 5836
23-00596 3 PROF INGENEERING SERV FE8 2023 2,619.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 371
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 4 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 3,420.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 38 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 5 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 979.25 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 239 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 6 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 621.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 20 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 7 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 2,885.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 41 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 8 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 1,531.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 421
ENGINEERING -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
12,055,25
68168 04/04/23 BRO71  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 5836
23-00506 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 142,95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 183 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
23-00575 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 143.95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 26 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
286.90
68168 04/04/23 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LEC 5836
23-00314 3 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-TRVL 6,044.00 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 54 1

LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
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68170 04/04/23 BR9O9  BRIAN VENEZIO 5836
23-00318 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB, MAR 2023 511,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget % 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68171 04/04/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5836
23-00377 4 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 2,650,00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 7% 1
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
23-00377 S PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 2,850.00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 701
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
5,506.00
68172 04/04/23  (HO025  CHASAN, LAMPARFLLO, & CAPPUZZO0 5836
23-00454 3 PROF LEGAL SERVICES FEB 2023 255.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 134 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68173 04/04/23  CHIESOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 5836
23-00414 5 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR FEB 2023 982.20 3-01-20-155-235 Budget W 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00414 6 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR FEB 2023 2,490.53 3-01-20-155-233 Budget 106 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00581 1 PROF.LEGAL SERV NOVEMBER 2022 1,575.00 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 28 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SFRVICES
23-00581 2 PROF.LEGAL SERYV NOVEMBER 2022 2,214.24  2-01-20-155-235 Budget 29 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00581 3 PROF.LEGAL SERV NOVEMBER 2022 9,594.16 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 230 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSTIONAL SERVICES
16,856.13
68174 04/04/23  CMRSFO05 CMRS-FP 5836
23-00170 4 POSTAGE - MARCH 2023 1,500.00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 51
POSTAGE
68175 04/04/23 0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 5836
23-00540 1 JANIATORIAL SUPPLIES-3/9/23 417.61 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 3 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00590 1 SR. CTR. SODA/WATER 813,95 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 233 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
1,231.56
68176 04/04/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5836
23-00411 3 PROF.SERV GENERAL PLANING FEB 92.50 3-01-20-100-235 Budget 04 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68177 04/04/23 D0103 D & E UNIFORMS 5836
23-00473 1 BREAST AND HAT BADGES 465.00 3-01-25-240-273 Budget 145 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
68178 04/04/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5836
23-00180 5 DENTAL PAYMENT APRIL 2023 9,622.86 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 31 1

INSURANCE - DENTAL
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68179 04/04/23 DF-2011 DENIS FLOWERS 5836
23-00447 1 BASKET OF GOODIES-FUNERAL 95.96 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 125 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00447 2 BASKET OF GOODIES-FUNERAL 95,96 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 126 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
191.92
68180 04/04/23  DIRECOOS DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 5836
23-00544 7 CURRENT ELECTRIC FOR FEB 2023 1,028.75  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 41
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00544 3 CURRENT ELECTRIC FOR MAR 2023 971.21 3-01-31-430-000 Budget 25 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
1,999,96
68181 04/04/23 DR9Z1  DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC 5836
23-00533 1 ALCOTEST JAR AND PROBE 702.00 3-01-25-240-296 Budget 06 1
POLICE - TRAFFIC DETAIL PURCHASES
68182 04/04/23 EAS01  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 5836
23-00426 1 DPW Alarm Monitoring 410.11 3-01-26-290-232 Budget 108 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00515 2 DPW Alarm Monitoring 1,389.84 3-01-26-290-232 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00580 1 BORD SPRINKLER REPAIR 3,496.36 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 27 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
5,286.31
68183 04/04/23 FALG7  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC 5836
23-00044 1 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 1,866.25 2-01-26-290-232 Budget 14 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00044 2 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 725.92 2-01-26-790-232 Budget 15 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00044 3 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 807.90 2-01-26-290-232 Budget 6 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
3,400,07
63184 04/04/23  FAIRLOOS FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIVERSITY 5836
23-00488 1 2023 FDU EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP 500.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 15 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
68185 04/04/23  FIREFOL0 FIRE FILE LLC 5836
23-00382 1 F.D USER CONNECTION SUBSC 2023 4,135.00 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 83 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
08186 04/04/23 FLO034  FLOYDS SERVICES 5836
23-00518 1 pPW - Chip Key Petro Vend 255.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 196 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68187 04/04/23  F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 5836
23-00106 1 Bits/Clamps/AlloyFlatandLocks 911,35 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 19 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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68188 04/04/23  GAFTAOOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5836
23-00323 & SOLID WASTE FEBRUARY 2023 38,669.18 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 60 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 7 RECYCLING TAX FEBRUARY 2023 1,486.21 3-01-20-305-201 Budget 1 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
40,155.39
63189 04/04/23  GEISTOOS GEIST LAW. LLC 5836
23-00369 2 BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV JAN/23 2,226.00 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 731
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00369 3 BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV FEB/23 5,750.00 3-01-20-155-235 Budget o1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
7,976.00
68190 04/04/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 5836
23-00176 & POSTAGE MACHINE LFASE MAR 2023 181.00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 81
POSTAGE
68191 04/04/23  HASBO  HACKENSACK SUPPLY CO 5836
23-00593 1 SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR CENTER 241,66 3-01-28-373-234 Budget 234 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
68192 04/04/23  HASMIOQS HASMIG MEKJIAN 5836
23-00626 1 TAI CHI CLASSFS-FEB. 2023 400.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 245 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
68193 04/04/23 HO200  HOME DEPQT CREDIT SVC. 5836
23-00039 1 Scraper/Shove/Tamper/8lack Rnd 253.78 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00039 2 Scraper/Shove/Tamper/Black Rnd 109.85 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 121
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
363.63
68194 04/04/23 JE100  JESCO 5836
22-01151 2 FILYERS & PARTS 5,969.60 2-01-26-290-225 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
23-00522 1 DPW - PARTS & MAINTENANCE 312.83 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 199 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
6,282.43
68195 04/04/23 100020  JOHN COOK 5836
23-00320 4 MED B RETMB -JOHN/LIZ MAR 2023 417.10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 57 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68196 04/04/23 100021  JOHN MOLINA 5836
23-00340 1 January Sessions 450,00 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 6 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
68107 04/04/23 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5836
23-00324 4 WASTEWATER CONSULTAN MAR 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 6 1

STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
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68198 04/04/23 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 5836
23-00512 1 Business Cards - Invoice 91190 65.00 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 189 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68199 04/04/23  KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 5836
23-00507 1 REPLACE CIRCUIT BOARD/MOTOR 2,452,50 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 184 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68200 04/04/23  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 5836
23-00503 1 Court and TRO February 62.90 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 179 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
68201 04/04/23  LAURAQOS LAURA DRIPCHAK 5836
23-00534 1 SUDDEN DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT 75.00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget 07 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68202 04/04/23 LEQL0  LESS STRESS INSTR SERV 5836
23-00110 1 2023 CPR RECERTIFICATION 80.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 01
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
23-00306 1 CPR RECERTIFICATION 96.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 50 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
176.00
68203 04/04/23 LE100  LERCH,VINCE & BLISS 5836
22-00510 8 PROF, SERV, ANNUAL DEBT 2022 750.00 2-01-20-130-235 Budget 4 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-00375 2 PROF AUDIT SERVICES JAN 2023 4,835.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget o1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
5,585.00
68204 04/04/23 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5836
23-00183 4 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT MAR-23 210.00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 31
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
68205 04/04/23 MAOO33  MAGLOCLEN 5836
23-00536 1 MEMBERSHIP 7/2022 T0 6/2023 400.00 2-01-25-240-280 Budget 08 1
POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU
68206 04/04/23  MCICOOL0 MCT COMM SERVICES 5836
23-00182 3 DPW PHNE CHARGE FEBRUARY 2023 36.93 3-01-31-440-000 Budget R 1
TELEPHONE
23-00182 4 DPW PHNE CHARGE MARCH 2023 36.93  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 301
TELEPHONE
73.86
68207 04/04/23 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 5836
23-00355 1 PO'S/VOUCHERS 720.00 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 67 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00355 2 NEW CHECKS 460,00 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 68 1

FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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68207 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS Continued
23-00508 1 TAX RECEIPT FORMS 383.00 3-01-20-145-234 Budget 18 1
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,563,00
68208 04/04/23 MI542  MICRO SYSTEMS-N,3.COM LLC. 5836
23-00441 1 ANNUAL EMAIL SvC, - 2023 120.00 3-01-20-145-226 Budget 112 1
TAX COLL - COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINTENANCE
68209 04/04/23 MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. 5836
23-002060 4 DPW Parts & Maintenance 37.24 3-01-26-290-230 Budget a1 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68210 04/04/23  MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA 5836
23-00384 2 CELL PHONE REIMBURS JAN 2023 40,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 84 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00384 3 CELL PHONE REIMBURS FEB 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget By 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
80.00
68211 04/04/23 MUO033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5836
23-00191 13 REC COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 85.00 3-01-28-375-212 Budget % 1
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
13-00191 14 DPW COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 257.50 3-01-26-290-212 Budget i7 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 15 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE MAR2(Z3 257.50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget i 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00191 16 BORO COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 370.00 3-01-20-130-212 Budget 39 1
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
970.00
68212 04/04/23  MU329  MUNIDEX INC 5836
23-00509 1 POSTAGE-CH. 75 CARDS - TAX 3,007.94 3-01-20-150-234 Budget 186 1
TAX ASSESS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68213 04/04/23 NEOO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5836
23-00179 4 PHONE CHARGE MARCH 2023 1,572.29  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 0 1
TELEPHONE
68214 04/04/23 NEOOS  NEIL DANKMAN 5836
23-00589 1 DI ENTERTAINMENT-3/17/23 450,00 3-01-28-373-296 Budget 232 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TREPS/PARTIES
68215 04/04/23  NECFI005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC. 5836
23-00322 5 CURRENT PHONE/FEE APRIL 2023 1,200.24 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 1
TELEPHONE
68216 04/04/23 NI348 NI STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE 5836
23-00402 1 500.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 0 i
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
23-00403 1 NISACOP WEEKLY ONLINE TRAINING 350.00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 102 1

POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
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68216 NI STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE Continued
23-00406 1 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES 275,00 3-01-25-240-208 Budget 03 1
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
1,125.00
68217 04/04/23  NIWATOCS NJ WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC. 5836
23-00550 1 DPW - Continuring Education 190.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 28 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ CONF & CONV
23-00550 2 DPW - Continuring Education 190.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ CONF & CONV
380.00
66218 04/04/23  N000200 NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY 5836
23-00517 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 170,23 3-01-26-290-228 Budget 195 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TREE MAINTENANCE
23-00525 I DPW - PARTS AND MAINTENANCE 603.54 3-01-26-290-228 Budget 201 1
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
773.17
68219 04/04/23 NOBOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5836
23-00466 T LEGAL ADVERTISING 34,68 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 138 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00466 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 54.04  3-01-20-120-222 Budget 133 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00466 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 36.44  3-01-20-120-222 Budget “e 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00466 4 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.40 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 141 1
BORO CLERX - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00466 5 LEGAL ADVERTISING 37.32  3-01-20-120-222 Budget 142 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00491 1 JLUB - Invoice #5539019 46.60 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 157 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00491 2 JLUB - Invoice #55499516 69.43 3-01-21-180-222 Budget 58 1
JLUB ~ LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00492 1 JLUB - Invoice #5396294 153.80 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 159 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00492 2 JLUB - Invoice #5396299 135.80 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 60 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00493 1 3ILUB Invoices 45,70 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 01 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00495 1 JLUB -~ Order #5584759 70.76 3-01-21-180-222 Budget 7l 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00496 1 JLUB - Order #5584762 57.24 3-(G1-21-180-222 Budget 17 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00500 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 64.60 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 7 1
BORD CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00500 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 61.00 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 76 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00500 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 49.30 2-01-20-120-222 Budget w1

932.11

BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
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68220 04/04/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5836
23-00452 8 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 1/18/23 512,25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 28 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 9 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 1/24/23 450.78 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 10 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 2/22/23 512.25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 30 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 11 TEMPORARY PERSOMELL WK 3/01/23 307.35 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 131 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 12 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 3/07/23 512,25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 137 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 13 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 3/14/23 512.25 3-01-26-290-210 Rudget 133 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONNEL
2,.807.13
68221 04/04/23 OND022  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5836
23-00519 1 DPW - Markouts 195.19 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 197 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
68222 04/04/23 0P0023  OPTIMUM 5836
23-00310 3 DPW - Internet 174.10 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 53 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00391 7 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG MAR 156,38  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 8 1
TELEPHONE
330.48
68223 04/04/23 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 5836
23-00486 1 FIRE DEPT 3-CYBERPOWER BATTERY 1,223.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 1% 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68224 04/04/23  PECKADOS PECKAR & ABRAMSON 5836
23-00599 7 PROFESSIONAL SERV FEB 2023 2,870.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 43 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68225 04/04/23 PGO024 P & G AUTO 5836
23-00443 2 DPW PARTS & MAINTENANCE 130.68 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 13 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00443 3 Dpw - Parts & Maintenance 298.76 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 4 1
_ STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
429,44
68226 04/04/23 p124 ANTHONY PIERRO 5836
23-00285 4 MED B REIMB. MARCH 2023 170,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 48 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68227 04/04/23 PudlS  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 5836
23-00451 4 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS FEB 2023 15,621.53  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 127 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
68228 04/04/23 ®AO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL €O.,INC. 5836
23-00465 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,083.43 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 137 1

GASOLINE
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68228 RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. Continued
23-00469 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 3,867.49 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 143 1
GASOLINE
23-0049¢ 1 bPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 2,428.17  3-01-31-460-000 Budget 15 1
GASOLINE
23-00511 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 3,428.38 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 187 1
GASOLINE
23-00511 7 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,209.49 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 188 1
GASOLINE
23-00527 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 910.12 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 00 1
GASOLINE
23-00569 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 1,229.15 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 20 1
GASOLINE
23-00569 2 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,067.31 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 211
GASOLINE
23-00569 3 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 1,372.00  3-01-31-460-000 Budget 22 1
GASOLINE
23-00573 1 DPW - Gas amd Diesel Fuel 1,058.54 3-01-31-460-000 Budget M1
GASOLINE
18,654.08
68229 04/04/23 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 5836
23-00514 1 DPW - 5 PUMP STATIONS MONITOR 663.14 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 190 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00514 2 DPW - 5 PUMP STATIONS MONITOR 325.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 191 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
988.14
68230 04/04/23 RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5836
73-00396 1 2023 Tahoe antennas for radios 468.50 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 00 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68231 04/04/23  RUDCOOO0S RUDCO PRODUCTS, INC. 5836
23-00480 1 OPEN CONTAINERS/FLOOR PLATE 13,427.00 3-01-41-748-101 Budget 148 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
68232 04/04/23  RUTGE(QS RUTGERS,STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ 5836
23-00482 1 Schiraldi Continuing Education 481.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 1% 1
STREETS/RGADS - COMF & CONV
23-00487 1 DPW - Core Training 90.00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 154 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ CONF & CONV
23-00498 1 Pz-3301-5P33-1 543.00 3-01-21-180-267 Budget 73 1
JLUB - TUITION/TRAINING
23-00498 2 pz-3302-sP23-1 205,00 3-01-21-180-267 Budget 7 1
JLUB - TUITION/TRAINING
1,319.00
68233 04/04/23 SH4S6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5836
23-00343 1 KEY COPIES 22.56  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 66 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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68233 SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY Continted
23-00365 1 FRONT DOOR CLOSER/DROP PLATER 784.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 70 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - FQUIP/SUPPLIES
806.56
68234 04/04/23  SHARPOOS SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEMS 5836
23-00603 1 DB COPIER 1/29/22-1/24/23 440,97 3-01-25-240-239 Rudget 44 1
POLICE - PRINTING
68235 04/04/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5836
33-00321 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB MARCH 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 58 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68236 04/04/23  SOMOGS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 5836
23-00308 1 BODY ARMOR 1,350.98 2-01-25-240-273 Budget 51 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
23-00309 1 BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT 10,223.18  3-01-25-240-273 Budget 50 1
POLICE - PD UKIFORM PURCHASES
11,574.16
68237 04/04/23 sp0023  SPOK,INC 5836
23-00315 4 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR MAR 2023 2.43 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 5 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
68238 04/04/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5836
23-00481 1 winter 1/4" Asphalt 825.50 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00483 1 winter 1/4" Asphalt 678.18 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 11
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
1,503.68
6823% 04/04/23 ST785  STATE TREASURER DLGS 5836
23-00477 1 RENEWAL OF TAX LICENSE 50.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget W 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68240 04/04/23 Su0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5836
23-00184 4 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING MAR 2023 126,416.67 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
68241 04/04/23 SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5836
23-00178 4 HYDRANTS MARCH 2023 14,318,68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 29 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
68242 04/04/23 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5836
23-00393 3 WATER CHARGE FOR FEBRUARY 2023 1,109.11 3-01-31-445-000 Budget g 1
WATER
68243 04/04/23  SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN 5836
23-00594 1 EXFRCISE CLASSES-MARCH 2023 400.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 235 1

SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE




March 30, 2023
01:10 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Register By Check Date

Page No: 17

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68244 04/04/23  SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5836
23-00194 4 FINANCIAL SERV FEES MARCH 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 0 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68245 04/04/23  TENG322 TENAFLY CAR WASH 5836
23-00103 1 CAR WASH - PATROL CARS 110.00 2-01-25-240-243 Budget 18 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
68246 04/04/23  TESSEO0S TESSER & COHEN 5836
23-00582 2 LFGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 237.00  3-01-20-100-235 Budget 231 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68247 04/04/23 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5836
23-00283 4 MEDICARE-B REIMB- MARCH 2023 415.80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 46 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68248 04/04/23  THEROOOS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC 5836
23-00305 1 TRG ONLINE TRAINING - ANNUAL 6,190,08 3-01-25-240-288 Budget 40 1
POLICE - SPECTAL TRAINING/ACCREDITATION
68249 04/04/23  TITANOOS TITAN LANDSCAPE & DESIGN 5836
23-00529 1 RFPAIR TWIN BORG FIELD 1,585.00 3-01-28-375-265 Budget 203 1
RECREATION -~ FIELD MAINT/HUT INSPECTIONS
68250 04/04/23  TRANEOTD TRANE U.S. INC. 5836
23-00629 1 SVC. CONTRACT 4TH QTR 2022 1,569.00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget Mo 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00630 1 HVAC SERVICE AGREEMENT BORO 6,014.00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 47 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
7,583.00
68251 04/04/23  TRANSOOS TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 5836
23-00535 1 FEBRUARY 2023 BILLING 110,00 3-01-25-240-280 Budget M1
POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU
68252 04/04/23 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5836
22-00060 3 DEF FLUID - ENGINE 3 67.80 2-01-25-265-244 Budget 2 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
22-00428 7 POLICE BATTERIES 334.82 2-01-20-290-227 Budget 3 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {POLICE)
23-00134 6 CARB/BRAKE CLEANER 77.40 3-01-26-290-243 Budget a1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00134 8 DPW Parts & Maintenance 335.22  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 221
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00134 9 DPW Parts & Maintenance 322.29 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00158 3 F.D. OIL DRI 930.00 3-01-25-265-244 Budget M1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-00444  } parts & Maintenance 69.56 3-01-26-290-243 Budget n 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00444 3 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 148.21 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 16 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS




warch 30, 2023
01:10 pu

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 18

Check # check pate vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS
68252 UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC.
23-00444 4
23-00444 5
23-00444 6
23-00444 7
23-00444 8
23-00446 2
23-00446 3 Poice Car 420

23-00446 4

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
DPW Parts & Maintenance
DPW Parts & Maintenance
DPY Parts & Maintenance
DPW - PARTS & MATNTENANCE
DPW - PARTS AND MAINTENANCE

DPW Parts & Maintenance

Police - Parts and Maintenance

Continued
Continued

97.46
280.36

69.46
124.70
353.04

10.20
240.24

32.78

3-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEMICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-26-290-243

STREETS/ROADS - VEWICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-26-290-227

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)

3-01-26-290-227

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)

3-01-26-290-227

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {POLICE)

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

68253 04/04/23
23-00386 9

23-00386 10
23-00386 11
23-00386 12
23-00386 13

68254 04/04/23
23-003%0 9

23-00390 10
23-003%0 11

68255 04/04/23
23-00388 4

68256 04/04/23
23-00387 4

68257 04/04/23
23-00389 6

VEQL)  VERTZON
PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR 2023

PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR 2023
PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR 2023
PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR 2023

PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR 2023

VEQDD  VERIZON WIRELESS
BORG PHONE CHG FEB/MAR 2073

BORO PHONE CHG FEB/MAR 2023

BORO PHONE CHG FES/MAR 2023

VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS
BUSINESS PHONE CHRG MAR 2023

VERIZO15 VERIZON
BOROUGH PHONE CHRG MARCH 2023

VERIZ0Z20 VERIZON
BORO PHONE CHRG MARCH 2023

3,493.55

324.54
90.84

414.63

7.3

63.46
%00

253.89
2,046.04
440,11
2,740.04

24.14

1,889.20

303.02

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget

TELEPHONE

171
118 1
m 1
20 1
1
122 1
123 1
24 1
5836
86 1
g7 1
8 1
89 1
9% 1
5836
9% 1
9% 1
97 1
5836
2 1
5836
a9 1
5836
9 1
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Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciied/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68257 VERIZON Continued
23-00389 7 BORO PHONE CHRG MARCH 2023 5.00 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 94 1
TELEPHONE
308.02
68258 04/04/23 v10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5836
23-0028¢ 4 REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO MAR 46,85 3-01-23-220-100 Budget a7 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
68259 04/04/23  VISUAOOS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 5836
23-00475 1 ANNUAL SUPPORT AND UPGRADE 1,242.56 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 146 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
68260 04/04/23  wBMASOOS W.B. MASON 04/04/23 voID 0
68261 04/04/23  wBMASOOS W.B. MASON 5836
23-00014 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,87 2-01-20-120-234 Budget 8§ 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00068 1 File Folers, white out, Paper 188.75 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 7 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00174 4 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL MARCH 2023 4,90 3-01-20-100-295 Budget L
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00437 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 98.32 3-01-25-240-276 Budget 11 1
POLICE - OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
23-00458 1 Building pept Supplies 39.15 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 136 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00472 1 5 GAL WATER JUGS 209,30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 144 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00504 1 FINNACE OFFICE SUPPLIES 233,10 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 180 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00505 1 copy paper-letter-lcase 5000ct 56.00 3-01-26-292-299 Budget B 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
23-00505 2 copy paper-legal 1 rim-500 ct 28.86 3-01-26-292-299 Budget 18 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
23-00537 1 POLICE WATER 161.30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 20 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,070.55
68262 04/04/23 We200  WEBER OIL 5836
23-00424 1 DPW SHOP MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,230.47 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 107 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00574 1 DPw Shop Maintenance Supplies 249.02 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 25 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,479.49
68263 04/04/23 WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 5836
23-00356 1 SWEEPER MAINT.-INV. 0191855 4,156.37 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 69 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
23-00521 1 DPW - Sweeper Maintenance 447,00 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 198 1

4,603.37

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
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Reconciied/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT - ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68264 04/04/23  WESTWOOS WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 5836
23-00516 1 Annual Safety Inspection 305,00 3-01-26-290-228 Budget 193 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
23-00516 2 annual safety Inspection 305.00 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 194 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
23-0057 1 DPW - Annual Safety Inspection 305.00 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
915.00
68265 04/04/23  wILDCOOS WILD CO PES 5836
23-00342 1 On-Site Program Support 273.75  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 65 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68266 04/04/23  WILLI020 WILLIAM CORTES 5836
2101226 1 CONSTR. PERMIT REFUND-18-438 445,00 3-01-55-910-000 Budget 1 1
BUDGET OPERATIONS
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 117 1 1,203,435.61 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 117 1 1,203,435.61 0.00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13771 03/30/23  BO0GS BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 5835
23-00631 1 INTERFUND TRANSFER REC 3/29/23 13,790.00 R-55-00-520-140 Budget 1 1
SUMMER RECREATION - OTHER INCOME
13772 04/04/23  AMAZO0OS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5838
23-00468 1 SLIDE RITE MAT 291,99 R-55-00-470-230 Budget 4 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
23-00564 1 HOT & COLD INSULATED BAGS 77,96 R-55-00-520-230 Budget %6 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
23-00564 2 SMALL NOTE PADS 75.66 R-55-00-520-230 Budget 17 1
SUMMER RECREATION - EQUIPMENT
445,61
13773 04/04/23  ANNALOOS ANNALINA PETRIELLO 1099 5838
23-00554 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BHB GAMES 25.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 9 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13774 04/04/23  AVALOOOS AVALON DAVIS 1099 5838
23-00616 1 UMPIRE GIRLS SB GAMES 30.00 R-55-00-470-330 Budget 23 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13775 04/04/23 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5838
23-00296 1 L SCREENS 1,000,00 R-55-00-500-230 Budget 1 1
SENIOR BASEBALL - EQUIPMENT
23-00296 2 WHEEL KIT 120.00 R-55-00-500-230 Budget 21

SEMIOR BASEBALL - EQUIPMENT

1,120.00
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13776 04/04/23  BIGGSO0S BIG & SPORTS, LLC 5838
23-00568 1 UMPIRE MEN'S SOFTBALL GAMES 1,740.00 R-55-00-490-330 Budget 19 1
MENS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13777 (4/04/23  CBARGOOS € BAR 6 RANCH INC 5838
23-00499 1 DEPOSIT PETTING Z0O CAMP 100,00 R-55-00-520-290 Budget 6 1
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT
13778 04/04/23  CHARLOLS CHARLOTTE M. VESTA 1099 5838
23-00615 1 UMPIRE GIRLS SB GAMES 30.00 R-55-00-470-330 Budget 2 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13779 04/04/23 CL004  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 5838
23-00577 1 EASTER BUNNY 650.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 20 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13780 04/04/23  COLLEQQOS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 5838
23-00555 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 250.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 0 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13781 04/04/23  CRIOS  CROWN TROPHY 5838
23-00423 1 BASKETBALL TROPHIES 853,29 R-55-00-550-210 Budget 3 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
13782 04/04/23  EMILY0L(0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 5838
23-00556 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 1 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13783 04/04/23  ERINAOOS ERIN ADOMILLI 1099 5838
23-00559 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 175.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 14 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB -~ REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00614 1 UMPIRE GIRLS SB GAMES 60.00 R-55-00-470-330 Budget o1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
235.00
13784 04/04/23  GINAKGOS GINA KEEFE 1099 5838
23-00557 1 REFERFE GIRL'S BB 150,00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 12 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13785 04/04/23  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 5838
23-00558 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 175.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget B 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13786 04/04/23  MADISO0S MADISON RENEE DERISO 1099 5838
23-00634 1 UMPIRE GIRLS SOFTBALL GAMES 30.00 R-55-00-470-330 Budget M1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13787 04/04/23  MEAGHOOS MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 5838
23-00560 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 175.00 R-53-00-550-330 Budget 51

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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check # Check Date Vendor

Recanciled/void Ref fum

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13788 04/04/23  NICKGOOS NICK GIANGREGORIO 1099 5838
23-00567 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 200,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 18 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13789 04/04/23  No409  NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY NO 5838
23-00497 1 REFEREE ROLLER HOCKEY GAMES 280.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 5 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13790 04/04/23  SOPHI00S SOPHIA MANDALAXIS 1099 5838
23-00553 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 8 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13791 04/04/23  STEEROOS STEERED STRAIGHT, INC, 5838
23-00502 1 BULLING PROGRAM FOR CAMP 2,500.00 R-55-00-520-340 Budget 7 1
SUMMER RECREATION - REFUND OF FEES
Chacking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 21 0 23,003.90 0.90
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 21 0 23,003.90 0.00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
2303 03/21/23 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5832
23-00021 8 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 3/13/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1
SCHOOL TAXES
2304 03/30/23 DG136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5834
23-00021 9 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 3/28/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1

SCHOOL TAXES

Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 3,084,640.00 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00

Total: z 0 3,084,640.00 0.00

Report Totals Paid void Anount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 146 1 4,509,901.55 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 146 1 4,509,901.55 0.00
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Page No: 23

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 72,847.16 0.00 0.00 72,847.16
CURRENT FUND 3-01 4,215,228.45 0.00 0.00  4,215,228.45
C-04 195,412.54 0.00 0.00 195,412.54

E-77 187.50 0.00 0.00 187.5¢

RECREATION TRUST R-53 23,003.90 0.00 0.00 23,003.90
T-11 3,222.00 0.00 0.00 3,222.00

Total Of AT Funds: 4,509,901.55 0.00 0.00  4,509,901.55




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
01:13 M Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Ids: 5358 to Last

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
5358 03/08/23  DCGINOOS DCG, INC 49,420.00 5830
5359 04/04/23 1075eM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC 3,905.00 5837
5360 04/04/23  COSTAO0S COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 165.00 5837
5361 04/04/23 ¥s-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 141,922.54 5837
Report Totzls Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 195,412.54 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 i 0.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 195 4172.54 0.00




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
01:14 pM Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO Range of Check Ids: 2530 to Last

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
2530 04/04/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 187.50 5840
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 187.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: { 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 187.50 0.00




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
01:14 Py Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: MARINER SENIOR to MARINER SENIOR  Range of Check Tds: 1034 to Last

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Arount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
1034 04/04/23  AWORLOOS A WORLD OF FOOD CATERING NO 3,222.00 5839
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 3,222.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: { 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 3,222.00 (.00




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

{1:15 P Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 68149 to Last
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: ¥

Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Raconciled/void Ref Num
68149 (3/09/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 370,273.66 5831
68150 03/22/23 BO067  ROROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 372,2711.31 5833
68151 04/04/23 1075eM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC 35,064.69 5836
68152 04/04/23 AGO08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY (O 225.00 5836
68153 04/04/23  ALS0Y  ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT 388.49 5836
68154 04/04/23  ALSTAQ0S Alstar Seating 525.00 5836
68155 04/04/23  AMOL4  AMERTCANMEAR INC. 384,46 5336
68156 04/04/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 368.23 5836
68157 04/04/23  APRUZO0S APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT MASTRO & 7,739.50 5836
68158 04/04/23 ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT 6,097.61 5836
68159 04/04/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 210.38 5836
68160 04/04/23  ATNORGOS AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, LLC 980,39 5836
68161 04/04/23 AUO32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 1,964.96 5836
68162 04/04/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 40,00 5836
68163 04/04/23 BCBI3  BCPWA 75.00 5836
63164 04/04/23 BEQ4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 257.61 5836
68165 04/04/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 375.00 5836
68166 04/04/23 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 1,718.10 5836
68167 04/04/23 BOOT)  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 12,055.25 5836
68168 04/04/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 286.90 5836
68169 04/04/23 BRIO0  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 6,044.00 5836
68170 04/04/23 BRI09  BRIAN VENEZIO 511.90 5836
68171 04/04/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5,500.00 5836
68172 04/04/23 CHOO25  CHASAN, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO0 255.00 5836
68173 04/04/23  CHIFSO05 CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 16,856.13 5836
68174 04/04/23  CMRSFOO5 CMRS-FP 1,500.00 5836
68175 04/04/23 C0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 1,231.56 5836
68176 04/04/23 COLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 92.50 5836
68177 (4/04/23 00109 D & E UNIFORMS 465.00 5836
68178 04/04/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NI 9,622.86 5836
68179 04/04/23 DF-2011 DENIS FLOWERS 191.92 5836
68180 04/04/23  DIRECOOS DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 1,999.96 5836
68181 04/04/23 DRY21  DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC 762.00 5836
68182 04/04/23 EAYGL  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 5,296.31 5836
68183 04/04/23 FA167  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC 3,400.07 5836
68184 04/04/23  FAIRLO0S FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIVERSITY 500.00 5836
68185 04/04/23  FIREFO10 FIRE FILE LLC 4,135.00 5836
68186 04/04/23 FLO034  FLOYDS SERVICES 255.00 5836
68187 04/04/23 F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 911.35 5836
68188 04/04/23  GAETAOOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 40,155.39 5836
68189 04/04/23  GEISTO0S GEIST LAW. LLC 7,876.00 5836
68190 04/04/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 181.00 5836
68191 04/04/23 HASB0  HACKENSACK SUPPLY CO 241,66 5836
68192 04/04/23  HASMIOOS HASMIG MEKJIAN 400,00 5836
68193 04/04/23 10200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 363.63 5836
68194 04/04/23 JEI00  JESCO 6,282.43 5836
68195 04/04/23 100020  JOHN COOK 417,10 5836
68196 04/04/23 200021  JOHN MOLINA 450.00 5836
68197 04/04/23 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 330.00 5836
68198 04/04/23  KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 65.00 5836

68199 04/04/23  KKO024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 2,452.50 5836




March 30, 2023

0L:15 pm

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Raconciled/void Ref Num

68200
68201
68202
68203
68204
68205
68206
68207
68208
68209
68210
68211
68212
68213
68214
68215
68216
68217
68218
68219
68220
68221
68222
68223
68224
68225
68226
68227
68228
68229
68230
68231
68232
68233
68234
68235
68236
68237
68238
68239
68240
68241
68242
68243
68244
68245
68246
68247
68248
68249
68250
68251
68252
68253

04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
(4/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
04/04/23
(4/04/23

LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINF SERVICES
LAURAOQS LAURA DRIPCHAK

LEQI0  LESS STRESS INSTR SERV

LE100  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS

L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP

MA0033  MAGLOCLEN

MCICO010 MCI COMM SERVICES

MG287 MGl PRINTING SOLUTIONS

MIS42  MICRO SYSTEMS-N.J.COM LLC.
MR192  METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC.
MSA-127 MARK ABDULLA

MU0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
MU329  MUNIDEX INC

NEOO3  MEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP
NEGDS  NEIL DANKMAN

NECFT005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC,

NJ348 NI STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE
NIWATO0S NI WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC.
NOOOZ200 MORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY
NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS
ONOG22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

or0023  OPTIMUM

PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP

PECKAQOS PECKAR & ABRAMSON

PGO024 P & G AUTO

PI24 ANTHONY PIERRO

PU415  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS (O
RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC.
RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO
RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
RUDCOOCS RUDCO PRODUCTS, INC.

RUTGEODS RUTGERS,STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ
SH4S6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY
SHARPOOS SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEMS
SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH

SOMDOS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

$P0023  SPOK,INC

STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC.

ST785  STATE TREASURER DLGS

SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC

SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN

SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC.
TEN032? TENAFLY CAR WASH'

TESSEQQOS TESSER & COHEN

TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN

THEROOOS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC
TITANOOS TITAN LANDSCAPE & DESIGN
TRANEQOL0 TRANE U.S. INC.

TRANS00S TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERMATIVE
UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC.
VEQL0  VERTZON

62,90
75.00
176.00
5,585.00
210,00
400.00
73.86
1,563.00
120.00
37.24
80.00
970.00
3,097.94
1,572.29
450.00
1,200.24
1,125.00
380.00
173.77
932.11
2,807.13
195.19
330.48
1,223.00
2,870.00
429.44
170.10
15,621.53
18,654.08
988.14
468.50
13,427.00
1,319.00
806.56
440.97
135.50
11,574.16
2.43
1,503.68
50.00
126,416.67
14,318.68
1,109.11
400.00
3,500.00
110.00
237.00
415.80
6,190.08
1,585.00
7,583.00
110.00
3,493.55
940.70

5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
3836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836
5836




March 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 3

01:15 P Check Register By Check 1d

check # check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
68254 04/04/23 VESO0  VERIZON WIRELESS 2,740.04 5836
68255 04/04/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS 24.14 5836
68256 04/04/23  VERIZO1S VERIZON 1,889.20 5836
68257 04/04/23  VERIZ02(G VERIZON 308,02 5836
68258 04/04/23  v10026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 46.85 5836
68259 04/04/23  VISUAODS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 1,242.56 5836
68260 04/04/23  weMASOOS W.B. MASON 0.00 04/04/23 voID 0
68261 04/04/23  WeMASODS W.B. MASON 1,070.55 5836
68262 (4/04/23 WE200  WEBER OIL 1,479.49 5836
68263 04/04/23 WESAS  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 4,603.37 5836
68264 04/04/23  WESTWOOS WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 915.00 5836
68265 04/04/23  wiLpcD0S WILD CO PES 273.75 5836
68266 04/04/23  WILLT020 WILLTAM CORTES 445.00 5836

Report Totals Paid void Amount _Paid Amount void

Checks: 117 1 1,203,435.61 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 .00 0.00

Total: 117 1 1,203,435.61 0.00




march 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page Ko: 1

01:17 p Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13771 to Last
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
13771 03/30/23 BOO66  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 13,790.00 5835
13772 04/04/23  AwMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 445,61 5838
13773 04/04/23  ANNALOOS ANNALINA PETRIELLG 1099 25.00 5838
13774 04/04/23  AVALODOS AVALON DAVIS 1099 30.00 5838
13775 04/04/23 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 1,120.00 5838
13776 04/04/23  BIGGS005 BIG G SPORTS, LLC 1,740.00 5838
13777 04/04/23  CBARG00S C BAR 6 RANCH INC 100.00 5838
13778 04/04/23  CHARLOLS CHARLOTTE M. VESTA 1099 30.00 5838
13779 04/04/23  cLO04  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 650,00 5838
13780 04/04/23  COLLEOOS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 250.00 5838
13781 04/04/23 CR105  CROWN TROPHY 853.29 5838
13782 04/04/23  EMILYQL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 150.00 5838
13783 04/04/23  ERINAQOS ERIN ADGMILLI 1099 235.00 5838
13784 04/04/23  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 150.00 5838
13785 04/04/23  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 175.00 5838
13786 04/04/23  MADISO0S MADISON RENEE DERISO 1099 30.00 5838
13787 04/04/23  MEAGHO0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 175.00 5838
13788 04/04/23  NICKGO0S NICK GIANGREGORIO 1099 200.00 5838
13789 04/04/23 NO40%  NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY NO 280.00 5838
13790 04/04/23  SOPHIO0S SOPHIA MANDALAKIS 1099 75.00 5838
13791 04/04/23  STEEROQ5 STEERED STRAIGHT, INC. 2,500.00 5838
Report Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount void
Chacks: 1 0 23,003.90 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 23,003.90 0.00




warch 30, 2023
01:19 P4

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY
Report Type: A1l Checks

to TEMPORARY Range of Check Ids: 2303 to 2304
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

chack # Check pate vendor

Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref tum

2303 03/21/23 DUI36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 5832
2304 03/30/23 DUI36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 5834
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: ? 0 3,084,640.00 0.00
Direct beposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ? 0 3,084,640.00 0.00




March 6, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12210 P Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: XAT Batch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 03/08/23 cChacking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check bate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
03/08/23 5 DCGINOOS DCG, INC -+ P 374 ROUTE FL30 NORTH & e
21-01250 09/28/21 8 MUNICIPAL COMPLEX FLOOD REPAIR 2,640.00  C-04-55-963-040 Budget aprv 11
(d) [oRD #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
21-01250 09/28/21 9 MUNICIPAL COMPLEX FLOOD REPAIR 7,920.00  €-04-55-963-040 Budget Apry 2 1
(d) [ORD #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
22-01620 11/14/22 3 INSTALL EJECTOR PUMP & REROUTE 38,850.00  C-04-55-967-040 Budget apry 3 1
o (d) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
49,420.00
Count  Line Ttems Amount
checks: 1 3 49,420.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




March 6; 2023 BOROUGH GF DUMONT

12:10 P check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
C-04 49,420.00 0.00 0.00 49,420.00
total of A1l Funds: 49,420.00 0.00 {.00 49,420.60
G/L Posting Summary
Account bescription Debits Credits
3-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00 49,420.00
3-04-215-55-900-900 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 49,420.00 .00
Grand Total: 49,420.00 49.420.00




March 30, 2023
12:32 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Genarate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 04/04/23 checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG /L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
bescription

ST 04704723 1075EM 1075 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC
23-00237 02/03/23

- 14 FIRST AVENUE -

Budget Aprv 1 1

1 2022 CHEVY TAHOE REAR STORAGE 3,905.00  C-04-55-968-005
{¢) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP ~ POLICE
3,905.00
- 04/04/23 -COSTAQ0S COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION = 325 SO. RIVER STREET - B T AR
23-00597 (3/24/23 1 DROPPED OFF PAYMENT#2 CDBG COL 165.00  -04-55-973-004 Budget Aprv 2 1
D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
165.00
- - 04/04/23 7 MS-907 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -~ i 70/0 REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS ey
23-00628 03/28/23 1 MOBILE RADIQS/PORTABLE RADIOS 136,566.76  C-04-55-974-002 Budgat apry 31
First Responder Radios
23-00628 03/28/23 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 5,355.78  C-04-55-974-002 Budget Aprv 4 1
First Responder Radios
141,922.54
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 3 4 145,992.54

There are N0 errors or warnings in this listing.




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

12:32 PH Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
C-04 145,992.54 0.00 0.00 145,992.54
Total Of A1l Funds: 145,992.54 0.00 0.00 145,992.54

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits
3-(4-101-01-000-000 CAPTTAL ACCOUNT 0.00
3-04-215-55-900-900 TMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 145,992.54

Credits

145,992.54
.00

Grand Total: 145,942.54

145,992.54




march 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

01:02 P check payment Batch verification Listing
Ratch Id: KAT Batch Type: M Batch Date: 04/04/23 Checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2530 04/04/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC DOUGLAS M. BERN, £SQ.
23-00532 03/14/23 1 MPMR LLC - Invoice 10187 187.50  E-77-66-345-829 Budget Apry 1 i
M.P.M.R. LLC
187.50
Count  Line Ttems Anolnt
Checks: 1 1 187.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




march 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

01:02 pM check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 187.50 0.00 0.00 187.50
Total of A1l Funds: 187.50 0.00 0.00 187.50
/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 0.00 187.50
3-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCRUW PAYABLE 187.50 0.00
Grand Total: 187.50 187.50




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
12:57 M check payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 04/04/23 Checking Account: MARINER SENIOR  G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
©04/04/23 - AWORLOOS A WORLD OF ‘FOOD CATERING KO - “° 493 KINGS HIGHWAY SR T S
23-00578 03/22/23 1 ST. PATRICKS DAY CATERING SERV 3,222.00  T-11-95-400-000 Budget Aprv 1 1
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
3,222.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 3,222.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
12:57 pu Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund pescription Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-11 3,222.00 (.00 (.00 3,202.00
Total of A1l Funds: 3,222.00 0.00 0.00 3,222.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Cradits
3-11-103-02-000-000 Cash - BEQUEST 0.00 3,222.00
3-11-200-00-006-000 RESERVE FOR TRUST 3,222.00 0.00

Grand Total: 3,222.00 3,222.00




March 9, 2023
L3 m

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch 1d: JLD

Batch Type: C

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 03/09/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No.
po ¢

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

ACCOUNt Type Status Seq Acct

L 03/00/23 B006T BORGUGH OF OUONT PAYROLLY

23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23

1 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
2 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
3 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
4 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
5 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
6 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
7 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
§ PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
9 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
10 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
11 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
12 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
13 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
14 paY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
15 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
16 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
17 paY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
18 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
19 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
20 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
21 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
22 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
23 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -
24 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 -

PP#:
PP#:
PP#:
PP#:
po:
PP
PP#:
pPi:
PP#:
ppi:
PP#:
PP#:
PP#:
PP
PP#:
PP#:
pr#:
PP
pp:
PP#:
PP
pPi:
po#:

pp#:

>
5
5

4,615,38
5,743.61
5,03L.65
3,683.16
957.04
7,925.75
£3.58
142,960.20
4,341.52
36,110,25
646.45
8,490.00
19,741.78
1,314.08
416,66
192,31
249,31
65,814.21
9,780.15
800.00
12.17
74,78
192.31
5,258.13

S0 WASHINGTON AVE: - o/ el
Budget

3-01-20-100-101

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-120-101 Budget
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
3-01-20-130-101 Budget
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-145-101 Budget
TAX COLL - REGULAR

3-01-20-150-101 Budget
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
3-01-22-195-101 Budget
UCC - REGULAR

3-01-21-190-101 Budget
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-101 Budget
POLICE - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-55-164-200 Budget
TRAFFIC DETAILS

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-240-105 Budget
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
3-01-25-240-104 Budget

POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-265-101 Budget

FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

3-01-25-268-101 Budget
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-101 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-102 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - QVERTIME
3-01-26-290-104 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
3-01-41-770-020 Budget

CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
3-01-26-307-101 Budget
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)
3-01-25-244-101 Budget

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

3-01-26-310-101
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

Budget

prv

Apry
ApPY
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Apry
AprY
Apry
Apry
ApTY
Ay
AprV
Apry
Apry
ApIY
Apry
Apry
Apry

Apry

10
i
12
13
14
15
16
7
18
19
20
21
2
23
24




March 9, 2023
11:13 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check No.

Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23
23-00513 03/09/23

25 PAY MEEK OF 3/10/23 - pe#:
26 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pri:
27 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppé#:
28 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP
29 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pri:
30 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - PP
31 pAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - epi:
32 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppé:
33 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - ppé:
34 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pr#:
35 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pp#:

36 PAY WEEK OF 3/10/23 - pP#:

920.28
3,059.92
3,950.42
1,632.62
341.13
15,836.60
4,498.18
159.18
10,001.50
4,835.37
294.37

249,61

pescription

3-01-26-310-102 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
3-01-27-330-101 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
3-01-28-373-101 Budget
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
3-(1-28-375-101 Budget
RECREATION - REGULAR
3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-55-271-200 Budget
CUE FROM LIBRARY

3-01-43-490-101 Budget
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
3-01-43-490-102 Budget
MUNICIPAL - SPECIAL SESSIONS
3-01-36-472-282 Budget

SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCTAL SECURLTY - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-23-210-100 Budget
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
3-01-36-474-279 Budget
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
ApTV
Apry
AprY
Apry
AprY
Aprv
Apry

Apry

4
26
27
28
29
30
11
32
33
34
3
36

370,273.66
Count  Line Items Anount
Checks: 1 36 370,273.66

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting,




march 9, 2023
11:13 Al

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 370,273.66 0.00 0.00 370,273.66
Total OF A1 Funds: 370,273.66 0.00 0.00 370,273.66
G/L posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 370,273.66
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 318,326.81 0.00
3-01-264-05-000-000 1/F Payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 36,110.25 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 15,836.60 0.00
Grand Total: 370,273,066 370,273.66




March 22, 2043 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:19 M check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: JLb Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 03/22/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Arit Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

o 03/20/23 - BO067 - BORQUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL - . " “SOMASHINGTON AVE- . - - .=~ o

23-00579 03/22/23 1 PAY EEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: § 4,615.38  3-01-20-100-101 Budget Apry 2 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#: 6 3,625.00  3-01-20-110-101 Budget Apry 3 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ppé: 6 5,743,601  3-01-20-120-101 Budget apry 41
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 5,031.65 3-01-20-130-101 Budget Apry 5 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#: § 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget oy 61
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 957,04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget Apry 7 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pPf: 6 8,658.57  3-01-22-195-101 Budget v 81
UCC - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 40,76  3-01-21-190-101 Budget dprv 91
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 142,452.82  3-01-25-240-101 Budget aprv 10 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 1,282.51  3-01-25-240-102 Budget pprv 111
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00579 03/22/23 11 PAY VIEEX OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 41,959.71  3-01-55-164-200 Budget pprv 12 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-00579 03/22/23 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#; 6 646.45  3-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 131
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 03/22/23 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#; 6 10,605.00  3-01-25-240-105 Budget Aprv 141
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-00579 03/22/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP 6 19,741.78  3-01-25-240-104 Budget Apry 15 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 608.67  3-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 16 1
POLICE - QVERTIME

23-00579 03/22/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#; 6 416.66  3-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv 171
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 03/22/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#; 6 192.31  3-01-25-265-101 Budget aprv 18 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-00579 03/22/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 6 2,080.31  3-01-25-268-101 Budget pprv 19 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - prt: 6 65,814.21  3-01-26-290-101 Budget aprv 200 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#: 6 2,187.25  3-01-26-290-102 Budget aprv 21 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-00579 03/22/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#: 6 800.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget apry 22 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00579 03/22/23 22 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 6 12,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget Apry 23 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00579 03/22/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pef: 6 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget apry 241
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-00579 03/22/23 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pe#: 6 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget aprv 25 1

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)




March 22, 2013
03:19 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 2

Check Mo.

Check bate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Paylent Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

23-00579 03/22/23 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pph: 5,335.13  3-01-26-310-101 Budget pprv 26
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 241,12 3-01-26-310-102 Budget aprvy 2
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00579 03/22/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - ep#: 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget aprv 28
PUBLIC HEALTR - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pP#; 4,311,67  3-01-28-373-101 Budget hry 29
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 1,632.62  3-01-28-375-101 Budget Aprv - 30
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pr#: 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 31
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00579 03/22/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 16,312.62  3-01-55-271-200 Budget ppry 32
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00579 03/22/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - PP#: 3,861.55  3-01-43-490-101 Budget aprvy 33
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-00579 03/22/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 318.36  3-01-43-490-102 Budget Aprv - 34
MUNICIPAL - SPECTAL SESSIONS

23-00579 03/22/23 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pré: 9,986.54  3-01-36-472-282 Budget Apry 35
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00579 03/22/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 4,865.08  3-01-36-472-282 Budget Aprv - 36
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00579 03/22/23 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pei: 255.11  3-01-23-210-100 Budget apry 37
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-00579 03/22/23 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/24/23 - pp#: 228,35 3-01-36-474-279 Budget apry - 38
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

372,271.31
Count  Line_Items Amount
Checks: 1 37 372,271.31

There are NG errors or warnings in this Histing.




March 22, 2043 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

03:19 M Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/t Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 372,271.31 0.00 0.00 312,271.31
Total Of Al1 Funds: 372,211.31 0.00 0.00 372,271,131
G/L Posting Suzmary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 372,271.31
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 313,998.98 0.00
3-01-264-05-000-000 I/F Payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 41,959.71 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 16,312.62 0.00
Grand Total: 372,271.31 372,271.31




March 30, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:02 M check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 04/04/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Accotnt Type Status Seq Acct
Description
- 04/04/23 10756 - 10-75 EMERGENCY ‘LIGHTING, LLC ™" - 14 FIRSTAAVENUE s i f et i |
22 01276 09/14/22 1 Fire chief vehicle Upfitting 35,064.69  2-01-25-265-244 Budget paprv 71
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS g
35,064.69
: 08/04/23 © AGO0S T AGL WELDING ‘SUPPLY €0 - ot TUEPL0LBON I707 ¢ S
23-00538 03/14/23 1 DPW - PARTS & MAINTENANCE 225.00  3-01-26-290-230 Budget apry 211 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
225.00
SR 04/04/23 0 ALO0S AL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT i PO BOX 1245 i e
23-00279 02/08/23 1 F.D,TRAINING CLASSES ON DVD 388,49  3-01-25-265-233 Budgat aprv 45 1
FIRE DEPT - DRILL/TRAINING/TUITION
388.49
- 04/04/23 - ALSTAOOS Alstar Seating *~ S UTAT MOONACHIE RD -t
23-00428 02/23/23 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance §25.00  3-01-26-290-243 Budget Apry - 110 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
525.00
| 04/04/23 - AMOL4 - AMERTCANWEAR ‘INC. - ' i o 2B N, I8 THOSTREET -0 it i
23 00366 02/16/23 1 BLD. GRDS UMIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Apry 71 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00366 02/16/23 2 BLD. GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Aprv 72 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00428 02/23/23 1 DPW UNIFORMS & MATS 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget Aprv - 109 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNLFORM CLEANING
23-00485 03/03/23 1 DPW UNITFORM & MATS 185.58  3-01-26-290-205 Budget Aprv 157 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
384.46
04/04/23 - AMAZODOS “AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC: .o R0, BOX 0351084 fil oo il o i i iy
23 00455 02/28/23 1 office supplies 46.44  3-01-43-490-234 Budget aprv 135 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00494 03/06/23 1 DESK CHAIR 9.99  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Apry 162 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 2 ZIP LOCK SANDWICH BAGS 6.99  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 163 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 3 BASIC EXAM GLOVES X-LARGE 13,98 3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 164 ]
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 4 BASIC EXAM GLOVES SMALL 24,54 3-01-28-375-258 Budgat aprv 165 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 5 BASIC EXAM GLOVES 27.16  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 166 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 6 GALLON ZIP LOCK BAGS 23.95  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 167 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 7 PLASTIC 2 POCKET FOLDERS 59.90  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Aprv 168 1

RECREATION - SUMMER REC
23-00494 03/06/23 8 BACK PACK BAGS 13.99  3-01-28-375-258 Budget Apry 169 1



March 30, 2023
12:07 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check No.  Chack pate Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amg

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
pescription

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00494 03/06/23 9 BACK PACK BAGS 54.29
363
:04/04/23 - APRUZO05 APRUZZESE, MCDERMOTT MASTRO & -

2- 00632 12/07/22 12 PROF SRV LABOR COUNSEL DEC/2? 3,461, 50
23-00595 03/24/23 2 PROF.SERV LABOR COUNSEL FEB/23 4,278.00
N
SO 0404023 CATI00 0 ATLANTICSALT o
23-00523 03/14/23 1 DPW -~ Non Treated Road Salt 6,097.61
T 6,097.61
St 04/04/23 0 ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE RERHES
23-00175 01/26/23 4 TEMP FENSE LEASE MARCH 2023 210.38
T 0.3
CULLTE04/04/23 -ATNOROOS AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, LLC o
23-00042 01/17/23 1 VALVE ASSY BRAKE 589.18
23-00334 02/15/23 1 DPW Truck #242 391.21
%03

LR 04/04/23 0 AU032 S AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE €O, b o s
23-00246 02/06/23 2 DPW TRUCK 236 - AIR COMPRESSOR 995.41
23-00246 02/06/23 3 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 187.83
23-00549 03/21/23 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 547.24
23-00549 03/21/23 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 233.48
— TR

: 04/04/23 -7 BCT24- . BERGEN ‘COUNTY.MURC CT ‘ADM ASSC:
23 00501 03/06/23 1 Spring Meeting Judi & Glenda 40.00
40.00
: 04/04/23 - :BCB13 - BCPWA - SR
23 00231 02/02/23 1 BCPWA - 2023 Membership Dues 75.00
75.00
' 04704723 BEO4S 1 BENJAMIN BROSVINC. =i i
23 00020 01/13/23 2 paint for Truck #233 49.99

L MURPHY -

134 MIDDLE ST

525 W, LINDEN AVE

RECREATION - SUMMER REC
3-01-28-375-258
RECREATION - SUMMER REC

Budget

2-01-20- 156 233
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-156-233 Rudget
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-290-295
STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT

Lp 0, BOX 8776 oo o
3-01-20-100-2% Budget

GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES

3-01-26-290-229

3-01-26-290-229 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)

3-01-26-290-243
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

3-01-43-490-208 Budget
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

3-01-26-290-208
STREETS/ROADS - DUES & MEMBERSHIPS

3-01-26-290-230 Budget

.Budget

| .Budgéf |

Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

AprV
Apry

Apry

Aprv

7 1314-300 RATLROAD AVE 1+
Budget

Apry
Apry
Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Srepg ROX G L43 an
Budget Apry

170

236

200__ L

7 |

; S
63

: 43_ FEnS

44
216
217

* SHERT-D'ALESSANDRO, “TREAS. i e e

78

o S

CRL0BOX 1SS i
Aprv




March 30, 2023 BORDUGH GF DUMONT
12:02 oM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amg Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00020 01/17/23 6 DPW Parts & Maintenance 166.91  3-01-26-290-230 Budget Apry 10
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00539 03/15/23 1 BORO SUPPLIES 40.71  3-01-26-310-234 Budget Apry 212
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
157.61
oo 0404723 - BERNROOS BERM ROOT, LLC =ttt DOUGLAS M. BERN, “ESQ. - I R
23-00530 03/14/23 1 Master Plan - Inv: 10101 187.50  3-01-21-180-223 Budget Aprv - 204
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
23-00531 03/14/23 1 JLUB - General - Inv. 10188 187.50  3-01-21-180-223 Budget Apry 205
JLUB ~ LEGAL SERVICES
375.00
T 04/04/23 - 800023 - BOGGTA & BOGEIA, LLC i 7L MT VERNON ST+t RN R R
23-00379 02/17/23 4 LFGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 575.55  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apryv 78
SPECTAL -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 03/24/23 5 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 189.00  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry 79
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 03/24/23 6 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 324,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 80
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 03/24/23 7 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 54,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget Aprv 81
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 03/24/23 8 LEGAL SERVICE FEBRUARY 2023 575.55  3-01-20-156-233 Budget Ay 82
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,718.10
U 04/04/23 U BO0T0 T BOSWELL ENGINEERING i 330 PHILLIPS AVE i
23-00596 03/24/23 3 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 2,619.00  3-01-20-165-235 Budget Apry - 237
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 03/24/23 4 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 3,420.00  3-01-20-165-235 Budget Aprv - 238
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 03/24/23 5 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 979,25  3-01-20-165-235 Budget Aprv 239
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 03/24/23 6 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 621.00  3-01-20-165-235 Budget apry 240
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 03/24/23 7 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 2,885.00  3-01-20-165-235 Budget Aprv - 241
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 03/24/23 8 PROF INGENEERING SERV FEB 2023 1,531.00  3-01-20-165-235 Budget Apry 242
ENGINEERING -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
12,055.25
" 04/04/23 52 BROT3. - BRODERICKS FLOWERS ©1 ‘i inoi il i i34 1N, U WASHINGTON ‘AVE.: S e
23 00506 03/07/23 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 142,95  3-01-20-110-299 Budget Aprv 183
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
23-00575 03/21/23 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 143,95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget Aprv - 226
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEGUS
286,90
: “704/04/23 - BR100 - BROWN ‘& BROWN METRO, LLC: CCEUPLOVBOX TAGSA0 U e
23 00314 02/13/23 3 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-TRVL 6 044 00 3-01-23-210-100 Budget Apry 54

LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL




March 30, 2023
12:02 M

BORQUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page Mo; 4

Check pate vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account ACCOUnt Type Status Seq Acct
Description

6,044.00

04/04/23 -

i BRO0Y - BRIAN VENEZIO ©: i i
23-00318 02/13/23

4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. MAR 2023

511.90

04704723
23 00377 02/24/23

BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST :FISH :JACQUEMART, INC.
4 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING
23-00377 03/28/23

5 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 2,850.00

5,500.00

~04/04/23

S {CHO02S -
23-00454 02/27/23

3 PROF LEGAL SERVICES FEB 2023

CHASAN, ‘LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO .
255.00

255.00

- 04/04/23 - CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST -
23-00414 02/22/23 5 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR FEB 2023 982.20
23-00414 02/22/13 6 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR FER 2023 2,490.53
23-00581 03/22/23 1 PROF.LEGAL SERV NOVEMBER 2022 1,575.00
23-00581 03/22/23 2 PROF.LEGAL SERV NOVEMBER 2022 2,214.24
23-00581 03/22/23 3 PROF.LEGAL SERV NOVEMBER 2022 9,594.16

16,8613
S 04/04/23 T UCMRSFOOS CHRSFP.
23-00170 02/22/13 4 POSTAGE - MARCH 2023 1,500.00

150000
: 704/04/23 700736 7 COSTCO WHOLESALE © 7
23 00540 03/15/23 1 JANIATORTAL SUPPLIES-3/9/23 417.61
23-00590 03/23/23 1 SR. CTR. SODA/WATER 813.95

© L2L6

04704723 - COLLIOLO COLLIERS ‘ENGINEERING & DESIGN -

23 00411 02/22/23 3 PROF.SERY GENERAL PLANING FEB 92.50
92.50

S04/04/23.5:D0109 D& E UNIFORMS i iy

23 00473 03/01/23 1 BREAST AND HAT BADGES 465.00

st 118 PARMELEE DRIVE -
511.90

2.650.00

331 NEWMAN -SPRINGS ‘ROAD -

degét Apfv 56 1

3-01-23-220-250
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
3-01-21-199-201 Budget Aprv 76 1
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
3-01-21-190-201 Budget Apry 77 1
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
LLAW OFFICES -ios S e

3-01-20-156-233 Budget Apry 134 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONE BOLAND DRIVE v e i sl i
3-01-20-155-235 Budget ppry 105 1
LEGAL - PROFESSICNAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-235 Budget Aprv 106 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-20-155-233 Budget Aprv 228 1
[LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-20-155-235 Budget Apry 229 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-20-156-233 Budget dprv 2300 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

106001027486 R T

3-01-20-101-237 Budget aprv 25 1
POSTAGE

280 S RIVER ST /i Rl e T
3-01-26-310-234 Budget Aprv 213 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
3-01-26-310-213 Budget aprv 233 1

BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

...Ahfv. '164 ..1 :

3-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

2213 'CLOSTER -DOCK -ROAD B I R At
3-01-25-240-273 Budget v W51

POLICE ~ PD UNIFORM PURCHASES




march 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 5

12:02 Pt Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
p0 #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
465.00
~:04/04/23 "DE124 - DELTA DENTAL-PLAN OF NI =0 o 1639 RTE L0 BAST <00 ol S
23 00180 01/27/23 5 DENTAL PAYMENT APRIL 2023 9,622.86  3-01-23-220-200 Budget Aprv 311
INSURANCE - DENTAL
9,622.86
S 04704723 CoDF-2011 CDENIS FLOWERS oo 185D Madison Avenue R D
23-00447 02/24/23 1 BASKET OF GOODIES-FUNERAL 95.96  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Apryv 125 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00447 02/24/23 2 BASKFT OF GOODIES-FUNERAL 95.96  3-01-25-265-245 Budget Aprv 126 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
161.92
Sl N04/04/23 - DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS - it “ATTM: CUSTOMER RELATIONS i S
23-00544 03/17/23 2 CURRENT ELECTRIC FOR FEB 2023 1,028.75  3-01-31-430-000 Budget aprv 214 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00544 03/17/23 3 CURRENT ELECTRIC FOR MAR 2023 971.21  3-01-31-430-000 Budget Apry 213 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
1,999.96
LU 04/04/23 0 DR9Z2L - DRAGER (SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC - i P.0. BOX 13369 . I S R
23-00533 03/14/23 1 ALCOTEST JAR AND PROBE 702,00 3-01-25-240-296 Budget Apry 206 1
POLICE - TRAFFIC DETAIL PURCHASES
702.00
- < 04/04/23 - EAY0L i CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX o il s Py, sBOX 30525 < i
23- 00426 02/23/23 1 pPW Alarm Monitoring 410.11  3-01-26-290-232 Budget Aprv 108 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00515 03/14/23 2 pPw Alarm Monitoring 1,389.84  3-01-26-290-232 Budget Apry 182 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00580 03/22/23 1 BORC SPRINKLER REPAIR 3,496,36  3-01-26-310-242 Budget Apry 227 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
5,296.31
ST 04/04/23 0 FAL6T ¢ FATRFIELD MAINTENANCE (INC. io oo 0 4T4 FAIRFIELD RD. il il i D s
23-00044 01/17/23 1 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 1,866.25 2-01-26-290-232 Budget Apry 14 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00044 01/17/23 2 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 725.92  2-01-26-290-232 Budget Apry 15 i
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00044 01/17/23 3 SERVICE AND REPAIRS GAS PUMPS 807.90  2-01-26-290-232 Budget Apry 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
3,400.07
=04/04/23 * FATRLO0S “FAIRLETGH DICKINSON UNIVERSITY . =o' +1000 RIVER ROAD, T=FH2-0L:0 oo s s
23 00488 03/06/23 1 2023 FDU EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP 500.00  3-01-25-240-267 Budget pprv 155 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
500.00
o 04/04/23 7 FIREFOLO FIRE FILE LLC o+ 0o ] /COBBLER LANE 0 ST e e
23 00382 02/17/23 1 F.D USER CONNECTION SUBSC 2023 4,135.00  3-01-25-265-225 Budget apry - 83 1

FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE




March 30, 2023
12:02 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 6

Check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

4,135.00

04/04/23 -
23 00518 03/14/23

‘FLO034 - FLOYDS -SERVICES - i

1 ppw - Chip Key petro vend 255?06

255.00

= 04/04/23
23 00106 01/20/23

FO-022( - FOSTER & -COMPANY i
1 Bits/Clamps/AlloyFlatandLocks

911.35

04/04/23

23-00323 02/13/23 6 SOLID WASTE FEBRUARY 2023 38,669.18

23-00323 02/13/23 7 RECYCLING TAX FEBRUARY 2023 1,486.21

40,155.39

“GEISTO05 GEIST .LAW. LLC oot
2 BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV JAN/23

- 04/04/23 -

23- 00359 02/16/23 2,226.00

23-00369 02/16/23 3 BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV FEB/23 5,750.00

7,976.00

- +04/04/23 - GREATO0S -GREATAMERTCA FINANCIAL SVCS- it
23 00176 01/26/23 4 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE MAR 2023 181,00
181.00

oo 04/04/23 < HASBO - HACKENSACK SSUPPLY .CO o
23-00593 03/23/23 1 SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR CENTER 241,66

241,66

(4/04/23 -

1300626 03/28/23 1 TAT CHI CLASSES-FEB. 2023 400,00

409.00

=o04/04/23
23- 00039 01/17/23

-Ho200

1 Scraper/shove/Tamper/Black Rnd 253.78

23-00039 01/17/23 2 Scraper/Shove/Tamper/Black Rnd 109.85

363.63

04/04/23

: +3E100
22 01151 08/22/22

2 FILTERS & PARTS
312.83

23-00522 03/14/23 1 DPW - PARTS & MATNTENANCE

w370 WOPLEASANTVIEW
oo 15 WING DRIVE o
611.35

~ GAETAQOS GAETA RECYCLING .COMPANY; INC o

425 MAIN ST SUITE 203 =

PO BOX 9149 ik

~HASMIO0S ‘HASMIG MEKJTAN oo i

. HOME ‘DEPOT:CREDIT SVC.i i i

5,969.60

3-01-26-290-235 Budget.
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
3-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-20-101-237  Budget
POSTAGE

3-01-28-373- 234
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES

325 WHITMAN STREET. o ol

3-01-28-373-298
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE

Budgét.. -

PLOBOX 0001043 o i S s
Rudget

2-01-26-290-230
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

2-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
3-01-26-290-225 Budget

Budget. |

Apry
Aprv

“278-282 WEST RAILWAY -AVENUE .00 <o
Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

ApTY
Aprv
Abrv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

.igﬁ RRRURS
"ig'

60

b1

3

74

8
3

; i

12

199
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12:02 po check payment Batch verification Listing

check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

6,282.43
: 204/04/23 300020 - JOHN COOK - IR A BTRGH RD e e L
23 00320 02/13/23 4 MED B REIMB JOHN/LIZ MAR 2023 417.10  3-01-23-220-250 Budget: Aprv 57 i
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
417.10
S104/04/23 77200021 - JOHN NOLINA & i i OF CPARKMAY o T
23 00340 02/15/23 1 January Sessions 450,00  3-01-43-490-298 Budget aprv 64 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
45¢.00
: C204/04/23 - 300023 - JOHN PAMPALONE, IR, 0o 0060 PORTER AVE, 000 i i
23 0{)324 02/14/23 4 WASTEWATER CONSULTAN MAR 2023 330,00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget Apry B2 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
330.00
“04/04/23 KE263 . KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 025 ELMADISON AVE oo i SR
23 00512 (}3/08/23 1 Business Cards - Invoice 91190 65.00  3-01-22-195-234 Budget Apry 189 1
__UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
65.00
SO 0404723 KKO024 - KK MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT ;LLC i°° 0 309 BARBADOS DR NORTG 1 rii ol i
23-00507 03/07/23 1 REPLACE CIRCUIT BOARD/MOTOR 2,452.50  3-01-26-310-234 Budget Apry 184 1
BUTILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
2,452.50
' T04/04/23 - LANGUOOS LANGUAGE - LINE ‘SERVICES o™it i PO BOX 202564 it b i s
23 00503 03/06/23 1 Court and TRO February 62.90  3-01-43-490-298 Budget apry - 179 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
62.90
SUE04/04/23 1 LAURAODS LAURA DRIPCHAK ©= 7 b o 135 HAMILTON AVEom i i i
23-00534 03/14/23 1 SUDDEN DEATH PRONQUNCEMENT 75,00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget Apry 207 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
75.00
<104/04/23 - LEOL0 . LESS STRESS ‘INSTRSERV it it BT AUNTON BLVD. o i b i
23 00110 01/20/23 1 2023 CPR RECERTIFICATION 80.00  3-01-25-240-267 Budget aprv 20 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
23-00306 02/09/23 1 CPR RECERTIFICATION 96.00  3-01-25-240-267 Budget pprv 50 1
 POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
176.00
C04/04/23 7 LEL00 # ALERCH, VENCT & BLISS 00 nn i n T-1 R 208 e
22 00510 01/20/23 § PROF. SERV. ANNUAL DEBT 2022 750.00  2-01-20-130-235 Budget Apry 4 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-00375 02/17/23 2 PROF AUDIT SERVICES JAN 2023 4,835.00  3-01-20-130-235 Budget Apry 75 1

FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
5,585.00




March 30, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

page No: §

12:02 pM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name strees 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04/04/23 --LI225 -t LIBERTY -ELEVATOR CORP - o7 63 E, 24TH ST -

2300183 01/27/23 4 LTBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT MAR-23 210.00

210.00

04704723

' ‘MAQD33 - MAGLOCLEN
23 00536 03/14/23

1 MENBERSHIP 7/2022 TO 6/2023 400.00

400.00

204704723 - -MCTCO010 MCT COMM SERVICES 7w niiinis

23 00182 01/27/23 3 DPW PHNE CHARGE FEBRUARY 2023 36.93
23-00182 01/27/23 4 DPW PHNE CHARGE MARCH 2073 36.93
73.86

L DAJ04/23 0 MG28T - MGLPRINTING SOLUTIONS - e

23- 00355 02/15/23 1. PO'S/VOUCHERS 720.00
23-00355 02/15/23 7 New CHECKS 460,00
23-00508 03/07/23 1 TAX RECEIPT FORMS 383.00
1,563.00
04/04/23 - MI542 T MICRO SVSTEMS-N.J.COM LLC: v oo

23 00441 02/23/23 1 ANNUAL EMAIL svC. - 2023 120.00
120.00

“04/04/23 - MR192 - METROPOLITAN RUBBER €O., INC.- . =

23 00200 02/02/23 4 DPW Parts & Maintenance 37.24
37.24
04/04/23 7 MSA-122 - MARK SABDULLA © i e

23- 00384 02/17/23 2 CELL PHONE REIMBURS JAN 2023 40.00
23-00384 02/17/23 3 CELL PHONE REIMBURS FEB 2023 40.00
80.00

704/04/23 1 MU0033. - MUNICTPAL "CAPITAL FINANCE < oien

23 00191 01/27/23 13 REC COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 85.00
23-00191 01/27/23 14 DPW COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 257.50
23-00191 01/27/23 15 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE MAR2023 257.50
23-00191 01/27/23 16 BORO COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2023 370.00

AT CFISCAL DEPT «i

PO BOX 15043

154 SOUTH STREET oo

135 LAWRENCE AVENUE -o el

“419 NEW MILFORD -AVENUE

3.01-26-310-213 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

2-01-25-240-280
POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU

3-(1-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-(1-31-440-000

TELEPHONE

Budget

3-01-20-130-234
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3-01-20-130-234
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SYPPLIES
3-01-20-145-234
TAX COLL - OFFECE SUPPLIES

Budget
Budget

Budget

©702 HILLAND DALE ‘ROAD =i

3-01-20-145-226 Budget
TAX COLL - COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINTENANCE

3-01-26-290-230 Budget.
STREETS/RUADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-25-265-245
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FERE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

3-01-28-375-212 Budget
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
3-01-26-290-212 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
